The allowable maximum height is: n/a 
The minimum lot size is:n/a 
There are no encroachments 
All improvements are more than 70’ from the Boise River. 

8-2C-41 Vehicle 
Service 

Compliant as 
Conditioned 

Minimum Site Area: The use shall have a minimum site area of fifteen 
thousand (15,000) square feet. 0.34 acres = 14,810 SF 
The site has been used for vehicle services/repair since it was legally 
constructed in 1990. As such, this is an existing legal nonconforming 

https://www.codepublishing.com/ID/GardenCity/#!/GardenCity08/GardenCity0802B.html